S ESIEINE

DESERMI,

RACING ASSOCIATION
2021 Jimco Racing Silver State “300” Dangers

Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

3.1
19.5

23.0
30.0
33.2
46.0
58.2
59.2
63.1
63.3
63.5-65.4
68.2
69.6
70.8
71.7
73.4
82.9
86.6
92.1
92.7

93.2
93.3
93.6
93.9
97.8
105.7
122.4
128.3
128.6
134.7
135.0

139.3
141.8
143.3
144.2

Extreme Danger! — Jog in Rd — Cattle Guard — Slow Down

Pit # 1 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone

Sharp RH — Big Rocks

High Speed Rollers

Extreme Danger High speed RH Turn Rocks on Left
Extreme Danger LH Turn Fence on Right

High Speed Drop Off

Big Rocks in Wash

Extreme Danger Fence & Guide Lines — Go Slow!!

Pit # 2 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Extreme Danger - Fence on LH Side

Sharp Left Turn Drop Off RH Side

Deep Cross Wash

Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 1 — Mandatory Stop
Big Rocks in Wash

Big Rocks in Wash

High Speed Turn — Big Rocks on Left

High Speed Turn

Power Pole Right Side

Power Pole LH Side

Pit # 3 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 2 — Mandatory Stop
RR Trestle — Extreme Danger — Very Narrow

RR Trestle — Extreme Danger — Very Narrow

Sharp LH Turn — Railroad Tracks on outside of corner
Sharp RH Turn With Downhill

Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn — High Speed Downhill -
Extreme Danger Downhill Narrow — Go Slow!!!

Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 3 — Mandatory Stop
Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn — Fence Ahead — Go Slow!!!

Water Xing - Rocks

Pit # 4 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 3 — Mandatory Stop
Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 4 — Mandatory Stop
Wash out on Right — Big Hole



2021 Jimco Racing Silver State “300” Dangers — cont.

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker
Mile Marker

Mile Marker

148.1
156.8
165.6

166.5

171.4
172.1
173.0

183.6
187.5
187.8

194.3
197.7
206.3
208.1
211.1
216.6
226.1

228.4
230.2
235.7
238.8
240.2
253.8
258.8
260.6

262.5
265.9

268-270

278.0

Extreme Danger Road Washed Out

High Speed - Washout Drop off

Power Poles

Pit # 5 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Downhill (Steep) Cliff on RH

Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn

Extreme Danger Big Rocks

Big Rocks LH side of Turn

High Speed Drop off on Right

High Speed Drop off on Right

High Speed Sharp LH Turn — Big Rocks

High Speed Drop off — Big Rocks

High Speed Jog in the Road

High Speed Jog in the Road

Pit # 6 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Slow Down — Road Jogs Thru Gate

High Speed Jog in the Road / Cattle Guard

Power Pole Guide Wires Left Side of Road
Extreme Danger - High Speed Drop Off

Bad Cross Wash

Jog in Road Thru Fence
Jog in Road Thru Fence
Drop Off — Stay Left

Drop Off — Big Rocks

Course goes around Corral — Stay Left After Corral!

Pit # 7 — Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 5 — Mandatory Stop
Powerline Poles LH side Next 2 miles

Finish

B

ESi:

DESER,

RACING ASSOCIATION



