BESTINITHE DESERT RACING ASSOCIATION

2021 Jimco Racing Silver State "300" Dangers

Mile Marker	3.1	Extreme Danger! – Jog in Rd – Cattle Guard – Slow Down
Mile Marker	19.5	Pit # 1 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	23.0	Sharp RH – Big Rocks
Mile Marker	30.0	High Speed Rollers
Mile Marker	33.2	Extreme Danger High speed RH Turn Rocks on Left
Mile Marker	46.0	Extreme Danger LH Turn Fence on Right
Mile Marker	58.2	High Speed Drop Off
Mile Marker	59.2	Big Rocks in Wash
Mile Marker	63.1	Extreme Danger Fence & Guide Lines – Go Slow!!
Mile Marker	63.3	Pit # 2 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	63.5 - 65.4	Extreme Danger - Fence on LH Side
Mile Marker	68.2	Sharp Left Turn Drop Off RH Side
Mile Marker	69.6	Deep Cross Wash
Mile Marker	70.8	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 1 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	71.7	Big Rocks in Wash
Mile Marker	73.4	Big Rocks in Wash
Mile Marker	82.9	High Speed Turn – Big Rocks on Left
Mile Marker	86.6	High Speed Turn
Mile Marker	92.1	Power Pole Right Side
Mile Marker	92.7	Power Pole LH Side
Mile Marker	93.2	Pit # 3 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	93.3	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 2 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	93.6	RR Trestle – Extreme Danger – Very Narrow
Mile Marker	93.9	RR Trestle – Extreme Danger – Very Narrow
Mile Marker	97.8	Sharp LH Turn – Railroad Tracks on outside of corner
Mile Marker	105.7	Sharp RH Turn With Downhill
Mile Marker	122.4	Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn – High Speed Downhill -
Mile Marker	128.3	Extreme Danger Downhill Narrow – Go Slow!!!
Mile Marker	128.6	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 3 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	134.7	Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn – Fence Ahead – Go Slow!!!
Mile Marker	135.0	Water Xing - Rocks
Mile Marker	139.3	Pit # 4 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	141.8	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 3 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	143.3	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 4 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	144.2	Wash out on Right – Big Hole

2021 Jimco Racing Silver State "300" Dangers - cont.

Mile Marker	148.1	Extreme Danger Road Washed Out
Mile Marker	156.8	High Speed - Washout Drop off
Mile Marker	165.6	Power Poles
Mile Marker	166.5	Pit # 5 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	171.4	Downhill (Steep) Cliff on RH
Mile Marker	172.1	Extreme Danger Sharp RH Turn
Mile Marker	173.0	Extreme Danger Big Rocks
Mile Marker	183.6	Big Rocks LH side of Turn
Mile Marker	187.5	High Speed Drop off on Right
Mile Marker	187.8	High Speed Drop off on Right
Mile Marker	194.3	High Speed Sharp LH Turn – Big Rocks
Mile Marker	197.7	High Speed Drop off – Big Rocks
Mile Marker	206.3	High Speed Jog in the Road
Mile Marker	208.1	High Speed Jog in the Road
Mile Marker	211.1	Pit # 6 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	216.6	Slow Down – Road Jogs Thru Gate
Mile Marker	226.1	High Speed Jog in the Road / Cattle Guard
Mile Marker	228.4	Power Pole Guide Wires Left Side of Road
Mile Marker	230.2	Extreme Danger - High Speed Drop Off
Mile Marker	235.7	Bad Cross Wash
Mile Marker	238.8	Jog in Road Thru Fence
Mile Marker	240.2	Jog in Road Thru Fence
Mile Marker	253.8	Drop Off – Stay Left
Mile Marker	258.8	Drop Off – Big Rocks
Mile Marker	260.6	Course goes around Corral – Stay Left After Corral!
Mile Marker	262.5	Pit # 7 – Mandatory Stop 25 MPH No Passing Zone
Mile Marker	265.9	Extreme Danger Paved Road Xing # 5 – Mandatory Stop
Mile Marker	268-270	Powerline Poles LH side Next 2 miles
Mile Marker	278.0	Finish

